Dinsmôre



DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP City Center 100 West Main Street ^ Suite 900 Lexington, KY 40507 www.dinsmore.com

M. Evan Buckley (859) 425-1068 (Direct); (859) 425-1099 (Facsimile) evan.buckley@dinsmore.com

April 12, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Navitas KY NG, LLC – Unified Gas Cost Recovery (PGA) Case No. 2023-00428

Dear Executive Director Bridwell:

Pursuant to the procedural schedule established in the above-referenced matter by Order entered February 2, 2024, Navitas KY NG, LLC ("Navitas") hereby requests that this case be submitted for decision on the existing record. Navitas does not believe the additional time and expense of a hearing in this case, which involves no intervenors and a developed record, is necessary in order for the Commission to make a determination as to the reasonableness of the proposed Application for Quarterly Gas Cost Recovery.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, the undersigned certifies that a copy of this letter has been electronically transmitted to the Kentucky Public Service Commission on the date first set forth above, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means.

Please contact me should you have any questions or concerns, and thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely, /s/ M. Evan Buckley

M. Evan Buckley

Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission April 12, 2024 Page 2

Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this Letter has been served electronically on all parties of record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not been transmitted to the Commission.

/s/ M. Evan Buckley M. Evan Buckley